
Mewah-Oils Sdn Bhd, Port Klang, Selangor , Year 2021 CPKO Traceability to Mill Declaration Document

Processing Refinery: Mewah-Oils Sdn Bhd, Pulau Indah, West Port Klang, Selangor, Malaysia. 

Refinery Address:  Lot 40, Section 4, Fasa 2A, Pulau Indah Industrial Park, Port Klang, 42920, Pulau Indah, Selangor

GPS Location: 2.9690632, 101.3268673

BL Date/ Delivery Period: January - December 2021

Product: Crude Palm Kernel Oil 

No. Parent Company Name Kernel Crusher Name
Crusher RSPO 

Certified? (Y/N)

Latitude (Decimal 

Degree)

Longitude 

(Decimal Degree)
Parent Company Name Mill Name UML ID

Mill RSPO 

Certified? (Y/N)

Latitude (Decimal 

Degree)

Longitude 

(Decimal Degree)

Felcra Jayaputra Sdn Bhd Jayaputra PO1000007527 N 3.98294 102.22248

Havys Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Havys PO1000003785 N 2.89234 102.66272

Kema Development Sdn Bhd Kema Development PO1000006194 N 3.72928 102.88877

Kesedar Perkilangan Sdn Bhd Paloh 3 PO1000003809 N 4.99986 102.27477

Kilang Kelapa Sawit Jerantut Sdn Bhd Jerantut PO1000007530 N 3.86205 102.34548

Kilang Sawit Muar Bhd Muar PO1000003821 N 2.00942 102.67990

Mawar Mentari Sdn Bhd Mawar Mentari PO1000008196 N 2.86718 102.31613

Pujaan Makmur Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Pujaan Makmur PO1000006211 N 3.18175 102.45890

Seri Langat Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Seri Langat PO1000007612 N 2.86379 101.51281

Seri Ulu Langat Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Seri Ulu Langat PO1000008195 N 2.85169 101.65012

Sri Ganda Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Sri Ganda PO1000003877 N 3.91310 101.19875

St Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd ST Palm Oil Mill PO1000003900 N 3.83421 101.17452

Syarikat Penanaman Bukit Senorang Sdn 

Bhd
Bukit Senorang PO1000003950 N 3.09746 102.42668

Tian Siang Oill Mill (Pahang) Sdn Bhd Tian Siang Pahang PO1000006189 N 3.98650 101.79249

Timor Oil Palm Plantation Berhad TIMOR / LADANG MARAN PO1000008433 N 3.63438 102.76598

KLK Berhad Batu Lintang POM PO1000003951 Y 5.19361 100.62861

KLK Berhad Changkat Chermin POM PO1000000896 Y 4.27527 100.78498

KLK Berhad Tuan Mee POM PO1000000895 Y 3.26516 101.46328

KLK Berhad Tanjung Malim POM PO1000000892 Y 3.69448 , 101.48561

KLK Berhad Jeram Padang POM PO1000000280 Y 2.73511 102.40850

KLK Berhad Kekayaan POM PO1000008382 Y 2.20498 103.27030

KLK Berhad Kuala Pertang POM PO1000001968 Y 5.62306 102.23806

ACE OIL MILL SDN BHD ACE OIL MILL PO1000003712 N 2.91192 102.77981

CENTRAL PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD CENTRAL PO1000003740 N 4.89154 100.66898

Dupont & Leosk Enterprises Sdn.Bhd. Gedok Mas PO1000003746 N 2.57795 102.42393

Eng Hong Palm Oil Mill Sdn.Bhd. Eng Hong PO1000006223 N 2.85984 101.4744

Felcra Jayaputra Sdn.Bhd. JAYAPUTRA PO1000007527 N 3.98294 102.22248

Gan Teng Siew Realty Sdn.Bhd. ULU KANCHONG PO1000006241 N 2.58264 101.99794

Havys Oil Mill Sdn.Bhd HAVYS PO1000003785 N 2.89234 102.66272

Kilang Minyak Sawit Meru Sdn.Bhd. MERU PO1000008384 N 3.00911 101.49684

Kilang Kelapa Sawit Jerantut Sdn.Bhd. JERANTUT PO1000007530 N 3.86205 102.34548

Kilang Sawit Lembing Sdn.Bhd LEMBING PO1000003820 N 3.8927 103.09959

Kilang Sawit C.P. Sdn.Bhd. CHARUK PUTTING PO1000006206 N 3.44009 102.48987

KUANTAN TRADING OIL MILL SDN 

BHD
KUANTAN TRADING PO1000003831 N 2.72953 102.94003

Lenga Palm Oil Industries Sdn.Bhd. Lenga Palm Oil Mill PO1000003836 N 2.22636 102.56933

Mawar Mentari Sdn.Bhd Mawar Mentari Palm Oil Mill PO1000008196 N 2.86718 102.31613

Perak Motor Co. Sdn.Bhd. Perak Motor Palm Oil Mill PO1000003860 N 3.96498 101.17839

Syarikat Peladang dan Perusahaan Minyak 

Sdn.Bhd.
Syarikat Peladang dan Perusahaan Minyak Palm Oil Mill PO1000003906 N 3.97966 100.99056

Raub Oil Mill Sdn.Bhd. Raub Oil Mill PO1000007577 N 3.84375 101.855147

Southern Realty(Malaya) Sdn.Bhd. Fermanagh Palm Oil Mill PO1000007505 N 2.65006 101.65862

Southern Realty(Malaya) Sdn.Bhd. Golconda Palm Oil Mill PO1000006213 N 3.13941 101.38792

SYARIKAT PENANAMAN BUKIT 

SENORANG SDN BHD
BUKIT SENORANG PO1000003950 N 3.0975 102.4267

Southern Keratong Plantations Sdn.Bhd. Bukit Berembun Palm Oil Mill PO1000003895 N 3.0754 102.76616

Seri Morib Palm Oil Mill Sdn.Bhd Seri Morib Palm Oil Mill PO1000008191 N 2.72136 101.4913

Seri Langat Palm Oil Mill Sdn.Bhd. Seri Langat Palm Oil Mill PO1000007612 N 2.86379 101.51281

Southern Perak Plantations Sdn.Bhd. Southern Perak Plantations PO1000003896 N 3.80689 101.02936

Seri Ulu Langat Palm Oil Miill Sdn.Bhd. Seri Ulu Langat Palm Oil Mill PO1000008195 N 2.85169 101.65012

TDM Plantation Sdn.Bhd. Kemaman Palm Oil Mill PO1000001053 Y (IP) 4.403 103.248

Tee Teh Sdn.Bhd Tee Teh Palm Oil Mill PO1000003922 N 2.84073 102.86588

Vila Sutera Sdn.Bhd Kilang Sawit Bukit Kepah PO1000003954 N 5.10942 102.897

Yee Lee Palm Oil Industries Sdn.Berhad Yee Lee Palm Oil Industries PO1000003963 N 4.08574 101.28028

Astana Endah Sdn Bhd Astana Endah Sdn Bhd NOT AVAILABLE N 4.151373 100.780514

Arah Kawasan Sdn Bhd Arah Kawasan Sdn Bhd PO1000003715 N 5.231420 100.67134

Central Aluminium Manufactory Sdn Bhd Central Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000003740 N 4.891651 100.669751

CS Golden Trading CS Golden Trading NOT AVAILABLE N 6.479950 100.416622

Ngan & Ngan Holdings Sdn Bhd Syarikat Cahaya Muda Perak(Oil Mill) S/B PO1000003905 N 4.159324 101.280502

Foong Lee Sawiminyak Sdn Bhd Foong Lee Sawiminyak Sdn Bhd PO1000003770 N 4.925381 101.103362

Hilltop Palms Sdn Bhd Hilltop Palms Sdn Bhd PO1000003966 N 5.060710 100.580260

Sri Ganda Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Sri Ganda Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000008261 N 3.913166 101.198964

Kilang Minyak Sawit Tg.Tualang(1997) 

S/B
Kilang Minyak Sawit Tg.Tualang(1997) S/B PO1000003818 N

4.303041 101.051193

Ngan & Ngan Holdings Kilang Minyak Sawit Kamunting Sdn Bhd PO1000003817 N 4.922968 100.719396

Kilang Kelapa Sawit Lekir Sdn Bhd Kilang Kelapa Sawit Lekir Sdn Bhd PO1000003815 N 4.151373 100.780514

Gabungan Perusahaan Minyak Langkap 

S/B
Gabungan Perusahaan Minyak Langkap S/B PO1000003771 N

4.056244 101.140031

Malmaju Bina Sdn Bhd Malmaju Bina Sdn Bhd PO1000003842 N 5.241024 100.731499

Minsawi Industries (K.K) Sdn Bhd Minsawi Industries (K.K) Sdn Bhd NOT AVAILABLE N 4.904699 100.906935

Perbadanan Pembangunan Pertanian 

Negeri Perak (PPPNP)
Perak Agro Mills Sdn Bhd NOT AVAILABLE N

4.245193 100.96954

Perak Motor Perak Motor Co. Sdn Bhd PO1000003860 N 4.119067 101.294411

Pertubuhan Peladang Negeri Perak (PPNP) Kilang Kelapa Sawit Beruas PPN Perak PO1000009568 N
4.573879 101.110285

Fitters Diversified Berhad Solid Orient Holdings Sdn Bhd PO1000003892 N 5.569728 100.699831

Sungai Kerang Development Sdn Bhd Sungai Kerang Development Sdn Bhd PO1000003902 N 4.404615 100.835711

Setiakawan Kilang kelapa Sawit S/B Setiakawan Kilang kelapa Sawit S/B NOT AVAILABLE N 5.389450 100.563431

Selama Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Selama Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000003816 N 5.194482 100.700561

ST Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd ST Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000003900 N 3.834663 101.173771

Tian Siang Holdings Sdn Bhd Tian Siang Oil Mill (Air Kuning) Sdn Bhd PO1000002543 N 4.142526 101.145560

Tian Siang Holdings Sdn Bhd Tian Siang Oil Mill (Perak) Sdn Bhd PO1000003931 N
4.593524 100.732422

Temerloh Mill Sdn Bhd Temerloh Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000003853 N 4.647859 100.695522

Topaz Emas Sdn Bhd Topaz Emas Sdn Bhd PO1000003853 N 4.552616 100.724952

United Oil Palm Industries Sdn Bhd United Oil Palm Industries Sdn Bhd PO1000003951 N 5.155990 100.508938

Anson Oil Industries Sdn Bhd Anson Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000006192 No 3.95556 101.19900

Arah Kawasan Sdn Bhd Arah Kawasan Sdn Bhd PO1000003715 No 5.27879 100.68609

Kilang Kelapa Sawit Lekir Sdn Bhd Astana Endah Sdn Bhd NOT AVAILABLE No 4.19106 100.81350

Cam Resources Berhad Central Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000003740 No 4.89154 100.66898

Felcra Berhad Felcra Berhad (Nasaruddin) PO1000003755 No 4.32352 100.93831

Felcra Berhad Felcra Berhad (Seberang Perak) PO1000003756 No 4.14811 100.83977

Felcra Berhad Felcra Processing & Engineering Sdn Bhd PO1000003758 No 3.99961 101.16703

Foong Lee Sawiminyak Sdn Bhd Foong Lee Sawiminyak Sdn Bhd PO1000003770 No 4.92421 101.10521

Gabungan Perusahaan Minyak Langkap 

Sdn

Bhd

Gabungan Perusahaan Minyak Langkap Sdn Bhd PO1000003771 No 4.05651 101.13921

Malpom Industries Bhd Hilltop Palms Sdn Bhd PO1000003966 No 5.05230 100.51560

Eng Thye Plantations Bhd Kilang Kelapa Sawit Gula PO1000003747 No 4.95496 100.46892

Kilang Kelapa Sawit Lekir Sdn Bhd Kilang Kelapa Sawit Lekir Sdn Bhd PO1000003815 No 4.15120 100.78119

Ngan & Ngan Holdings Sdn Bhd Kilang Minyak Sawit Kamunting Sdn Bhd PO1000003817 No 4.92271 100.71973

Ngan & Ngan Holdings Sdn Bhd Kilang Minyak Sawit Tanjung Tualang (1997) Sdn Bhd PO1000003818 No 4.30521 101.03902

Tradewinds Plantation Bhd Ladang Serasa Sdn Bhd PO1000003941 No 5.09950 102.17583

iKhasas Sdn Bhd Liquid Palm Miller (Kilang Sawit Liziz) PO1000003839 No 4.87182 101.80558

Malmaju Bina Sdn Bhd Malmaju Bina Sdn Bhd PO1000003842 No 5.17480 100.67410

Malpom Industries Bhd Malpom Industries Bhd PO1000003843 No 5.20778 100.48389

Pantai Remis Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Pantai Remis Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000003857 No 4.36716 100.69615

Perak Agro Mills Sdn Bhd (SADC) Perak Agro Mills Sdn Bhd (SADC) PO1000003859 No 4.24280 100.96890

Perak Motor Co. Sdn Bhd Perak Motor Co. Sdn Bhd PO1000003860 No 3.96498 101.17839

Pertubuhan Peladang Negeri Perak (PPNP) Pertubuhan Peladang Negeri Perak (PPNP)
PO1000009568 No

4.45831 100.77044

Setia Kawan Kilang Kelapa Sawit Sdn Bhd Setia Kawan Kilang Kelapa Sawit Sdn Bhd
PO1000003891 No

5.44129 100.62742

Solid Orient Holdings Sdn Bhd Solid Orient Holdings Sdn Bhd PO1000003892 No 5.56990 100.69926

Southern Perak Plantations Sdn Bhd Southern Perak Plantations Sdn Bhd PO1000003896 No 3.80689 101.02936

Radiant Response Sdn Bhd Sri Ganda Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000003877 No 3.91310 101.19875

Ngan & Ngan Holdings Sdn Bhd Syarikat Cahaya Muda Perak (Oil Mill) Sdn Bhd PO1000003905 No 4.16097 101.28292

Syarikat Peladang & Perusahaan Minyak 

Sdn

Bhd

Syarikat Peladang & Perusahaan Minyak Sdn Bhd PO1000003906 No 3.97966 100.99056

Taclico Company Sdn Bhd Taclico Company Sdn Bhd PO1000003909 No 5.50757 100.59959

Ngan & Ngan Holdings Sdn Bhd Temerloh Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000003853 No 4.64803 100.69497

Tian Siang Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Tian Siang Oil Mill (Air Kuning) Sdn Bhd PO1000002543 Yes - MB 4.16140 101.16480

Tian Siang Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Tian Siang Oil Mill (Perak) Sdn Bhd PO1000003931 No 4.59298 100.73229

Hok Huat Group Topaz Emas Sdn Bhd PO1000003933 No 4.55271 100.72497

Boustead Plantations Bhd Trong Palm Oil Mill PO1000006389 Yes - IP 4.67356 100.70815

United Oil Palm Industries Sdn Bhd United Oil Palm Industries Sdn Bhd PO1000003951 No 5.15484 100.50777

Yee Lee Palm Oil Industries Sdn Bhd Yee Lee Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000003963 No 4.08574 101.28028

Kernel Crushing Plant Traceability to Mill

1 Hup Lee Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Hup Lee Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Y 3.0878 101.41177

101.44475

2
KUALA LUMPUR KEPONG 

BERHAD
FAJAR PALMKEL SDN BHD N 3.28221 101.52084

3  Lee Oilmills Sdn Bhd Lee Oilmills Sdn Bhd N 3.05861

100.67120

4 Pangkor Oil Mills Sdn Bhd Pangkor Oil Mills Sdn Bhd Y 4.24360 100.66590

5 WILMAR International
PGEO Edible Oils Sdn Bhd, 

Lumut
Y 4.25155



Rompin Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Rompin Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000003873 N 3.07720 103.17251

Kilang Sawira Makmur Sdn Bhd Kilang Sawira Makmur Sdn Bhd PO1000003752 N 2.96723 103.09222

Wujud Wawasan Sdn Bhd Wujud Wawasan Sdn Bhd PO1000003874 N 3.03397 102.84087

Kilang Kosfarm Sdn Bhd Kilang Kosfarm Sdn Bhd PO1000003871 N 2.99467 102.82057

Cheekah-Kemayan Plantations Sdn Bhd Kilang Kelapa Sawit Cheekah-Kemayan PO1000003868 N 3.14759 102.47469

Prosper Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Prosper Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000003872 N 2.88690 102.52263

Endau Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Endau Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000003869 N 2.67948 103.50581

Far East Holdings Berhad Cenderawasih Palm Oil Mill PO1000006234 N 2.77837 102.96301

Merchong Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Merchong Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000011183 N 2.80232 103.30636

Sime Darby Plantation Bhd Bukit Benut Oil Mill PO1000000194 Y 1.93114 103.34737

Sime Darby Plantation Bhd Bukit Kerayong Oil Mill PO1000000155 Y 3.18686 101.37489

Sime Darby Plantation Bhd Chaah Oil Mill PO1000000190 Y 2.17778 102.99639

Sime Darby Plantation Bhd Chersonese Oil Mill PO1000000302 Y 4.97846 100.46190

Sime Darby Plantation Bhd Diamond Jubilee Oil Mill PO1000000187 Y 2.32425 102.48284

Sime Darby Plantation Bhd East Oil Mill - Sime Darby PO1000000097 Y 2.88333 101.43614

Sime Darby Plantation Bhd Gunung Mas Oil Mill - Sime Darby PO1000000183 Y 2.24354 103.13794

Sime Darby Plantation Bhd Kempas Oil Mill PO1000000347 Y 2.24352 102.48139

Sime Darby Plantation Bhd KKS PAGOH PO1000001031 Y 2.07742 102.71852

Sime Darby Plantation Bhd Labu Oil Mill PO1000000297 Y 2.74889 101.80450

Sime Darby Plantation Bhd Seri Intan Oil Mill PO1000000193 Y 3.96923 100.98556

Sime Darby Plantation Bhd Sua Betong Oil Mill PO1000000298 Y 2.52833 101.89528

Sime Darby Plantation Bhd Tanah Merah Oil Mill - Sime Darby PO1000000098 Y 2.65528 101.79278

Sime Darby Plantation Bhd Tennamaram Oil Mill PO1000000157 Y 3.39564 101.41761

Sime Darby Plantation Bhd Ulu Remis Oil Mill PO1000000307 Y 1.83444 103.46250

Sime Darby Plantation Bhd West Oil Mill - Sime Darby PO1000000103 Y 2.90500 101.36131

Sime Darby Plantation Bhd Elphil Oil Mill PO1000000191 Y 4.89058 101.09310

Sime Darby Plantation Bhd Flemington Oil Mill PO1000000294 Y 3.92806 100.85722

Sime Darby Plantation Bhd Hadapan Oil Mill PO1000000301 Y 1.76216 103.44867

Sime Darby Plantation Bhd Kok Foh Oil Mill PO1000000296 Y 2.78467 102.50417

Sime Darby Plantation Bhd Rajawali Oil Mill PO1000000305 Y 3.37251 113.40060

Sime Darby Plantation Bhd Selaba Oil Mill PO1000000195 Y 3.98333 101.06667

Sime Darby Plantation Bhd Sungai Dingin Oil Mill - Sime Darby PO1000000104 Y 5.39432 100.71117

Tian Siang Oil Mill (Air Kuning) Sdn Bhd PO1000002543 N 4.16140 101.16480

Tian Siang Oil Mill (Pahang) Sdn Bhd PO1000008248 N 3.98650 101.79250

Tian Siang Oil Mill (Triang) Sdn Bhd PO1000006211 N 3.18364 102.45700

Sungai Kerang Development Sdn Bhd Sungai Kerang Development Sdn Bhd PO1000003902 N 4.40430 100.83570

Kilang Minyak Sawit Tg. Tualang (1997) 

Sdn Bhd
Kilang Minyak Sawit Tg. Tualang (1997) Sdn Bhd PO1000003818 N 4.30647 101.03929

Jeng Huat (Bahau) Realty Sdn Bhd Kilang Sawit Jeng Huat Palm Oil Mill PO1000003804 N 3.10510 102.45552

Mawar Mentari Sdn Bhd Mawar Mentari Palm Oil Mill PO1000008196 N 2.86739 102.31619

Kilang Sawit Felcra Berhad Seberang Perak PO1000003756 N 4.35286 100.88020

Kilang Sawit Felcra Berhad Nasaruddin PO1000003755 N 4.19250 100.52400

Kilang Sawit Lembing Sdn Bhd Kilang Sawit Lembing Sdn Bhd PO1000003820 N 3.89254 103.09512

Syarikat Cahaya Muda Perak (Oil Mill) 

Sdn Bhd
Syarikat Cahaya Muda Perak (Oil Mill) Sdn Bhd PO1000003905 N 4.15936 101.28051

Achi Jaya Plantation Sdn Bhd Johore Labis Palm Oil Mill PO1000003713 N 3.00262 101.37148

Bell Group Bell Sri Lingga Sdn. Bhd. PO1000006242 N 2.85083 101.65028

Bell Palm Resources Sdn Bhd Bintang Mill NOT AVAILABLE N 2.15000 103.13639

Classic Palm Oil Mill Sdn. Bhd. Classic Palm Oil Mill Sdn. Bhd. PO1000003743 N 2.60056 102.62306

Risda Estates Sdn Bhd Durian Mas PO1000006353 N 4.59444 103.20278

Risda Estates Sdn Bhd Ulu Keratong PO1000003750 N 2.73778 102.91000

Risda Estates Sdn Bhd Sungai Ambat PO1000003749 N 2.19389 103.87528

Felcra Felcra Jaya Putra Sdn. Bhd. PO1000007527 N 3.98333 102.22111

Felcra Berhad Bkt Kepong PO1000003753 N 2.39028 102.88167

Felcra Berhad Maran PO1000003754 N 3.57000 102.68556

Felcra Berhad Nasaruddin PO1000003755 N 4.32306 100.93861

Felcra Berhad Seberang Perak PO1000003756 N 4.14722 100.83861

Felcra Berhad Sg Melikai PO1000003757 N 2.38944 103.80111

Kuantan Trading Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Kuantan Trading Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000003831 N 2.72889 102.94028

Ladang Rakyat Terengganu Ladang Rakyat Terengganu PO1000003833 N 4.44500 102.28833

Mawar Mentari Sdn. Bhd. Mawar Mentari Sdn. Bhd. PO1000008196 N 2.86428 102.31661

Seri Bandar Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Seri Bandar Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000007526 N 2.84564 100.53231

Seri Morib Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Seri Morib Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000008191 N 3.22639 100.17194

Kulim (Malaysia) Berhad Sungai Terah Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000003903 N 4.97694 101.95528

St Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd St Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000003900 N 3.83472 101.17417

Syarikat Perusahaan Kelapa Sawit Sdn Bhd Syarikat Perusahaan Kelapa Sawit Sdn Bhd PO1000003721 N 2.16611 103.05917

Seri Langat Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Seri Langat Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000007612 N 2.86222 101.51000

Seri Ulu Langat Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Seri Ulu Langat Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000008195 N 2.85110 101.65080

Tian Siang Group Tian Siang Oil Mill (Triang) Sdn Bhd PO1000006211 N 3.18281 101.54411

Tian Siang Group Tian Siang Oil Mill (Pahang) Sdn Bhd PO1000006189 N 3.98611 101.79250

Achi Jaya Plantation Sdn Bhd Johore Labis Palm Oil Mill PO1000003713 N 3.00262 101.37148

Bell KSL Sdn Bhd Bell KSL Sdn Bhd PO1000007579 N 2.46930 101.98845

Bell Group Bell Sri Lingga Sdn. Bhd. PO1000006242 N 2.85083 101.65028

Bell Palm Resources Sdn Bhd Bintang Mill NOT AVAILABLE N 2.15000 103.13639

Risda Estates Sdn Bhd Durian Mas PO1000006353 N 4.59444 103.20278

Risda Estates Sdn Bhd Ulu Keratong PO1000003750 N 2.73778 102.91000

Risda Estates Sdn Bhd Sungai Ambat PO1000003749 N 2.19389 103.87528

Felcra Felcra Jaya Putra Sdn. Bhd. PO1000007527 N 3.98333 102.22111

Felcra Berhad Bkt Kepong PO1000003753 N 2.39028 102.88167

Felcra Berhad Maran PO1000003754 N 3.57000 102.68556

Felcra Berhad Nasaruddin PO1000003755 N 4.32306 100.93861

Felcra Berhad Seberang Perak PO1000003756 N 4.14722 100.83861

Felcra Berhad Sg Melikai PO1000003757 N 2.38944 103.80111

Kuantan Trading Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Kuantan Trading Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000003831 N 2.72889 102.94028

Mawar Mentari Sdn. Bhd. Mawar Mentari Sdn. Bhd. PO1000008196 N 2.86428 102.31661

Seri Bandar Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Seri Bandar Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000007526 N 2.84564 100.53231

Seri Morib Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Seri Morib Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000008191 N 3.22639 100.17194

Kulim (Malaysia) Berhad Sungai Terah Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000003903 N 4.97694 101.95528

St Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd St Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000003900 N 3.83472 101.17417

Syarikat Perusahaan Kelapa Sawit Sdn Bhd Syarikat Perusahaan Kelapa Sawit Sdn Bhd PO1000003721 N 2.16611 103.05917

Seri Langat Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Seri Langat Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000007612 N 2.86222 101.51000

Seri Ulu Langat Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Seri Ulu Langat Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000008195 N 2.85110 101.65080

Tian Siang Group Tian Siang Oil Mill (Triang) Sdn Bhd PO1000006211 N 3.18281 101.54411

Tian Siang Group Tian Siang Oil Mill (Pahang) Sdn Bhd PO1000006189 N 3.98611 101.79250

Achi Jaya Plantation Sdn Bhd Johore Labis Palm Oil Mill PO1000003713 N 3.00262 101.37148

Bell Group Bell Sri Lingga Sdn. Bhd. PO1000006242 N 2.85083 101.65028

Bell Palm Resources Sdn Bhd Bintang Mill NOT AVAILABLE N 2.15000 103.13639

Classic Palm Oil Mill Sdn. Bhd. Classic Palm Oil Mill Sdn. Bhd. PO1000003743 N 2.60056 102.62306

Risda Estates Sdn Bhd Durian Mas PO1000006353 N 4.59444 103.20278

Risda Estates Sdn Bhd Ulu Keratong PO1000003750 N 2.73778 102.91000

Risda Estates Sdn Bhd Sungai Ambat PO1000003749 N 2.19389 103.87528

Felcra Felcra Jaya Putra Sdn. Bhd. PO1000007527 N 3.98333 102.22111

Felcra Berhad Bkt Kepong PO1000003753 N 2.39028 102.88167

Felcra Berhad Maran PO1000003754 N 3.57000 102.68556

Felcra Berhad Nasaruddin PO1000003755 N 4.32306 100.93861

Felcra Berhad Seberang Perak PO1000003756 N 4.14722 100.83861

Felcra Berhad Sg Melikai PO1000003757 N 2.38944 103.80111

Kuantan Trading Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Kuantan Trading Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000003831 N 2.72889 102.94028

Ladang Rakyat Terengganu Ladang Rakyat Terengganu PO1000003833 N 4.44500 102.28833

Mawar Mentari Sdn. Bhd. Mawar Mentari Sdn. Bhd. PO1000008196 N 2.86428 102.31661

Seri Bandar Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Seri Bandar Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000007526 N 2.84564 100.53231

Seri Morib Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Seri Morib Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000008191 N 3.22639 100.17194

Kulim (Malaysia) Berhad Sungai Terah Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000003903 N 4.97694 101.95528

St Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd St Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000003900 N 3.83472 101.17417

Syarikat Perusahaan Kelapa Sawit Sdn Bhd Syarikat Perusahaan Kelapa Sawit Sdn Bhd PO1000003721 N 2.16611 103.05917

Seri Langat Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Seri Langat Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000007612 N 2.86222 101.51000

Seri Ulu Langat Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Seri Ulu Langat Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000008195 N 2.85110 101.65080

Tian Siang Group Tian Siang Oil Mill (Triang) Sdn Bhd PO1000006211 N 3.18281 101.54411

Tian Siang Group Tian Siang Oil Mill (Pahang) Sdn Bhd PO1000006189 N 3.98611 101.79250

Carotino Sdn Bhd Carotino Palm Oil Mill PO1000000128 Y 3.80992 102.82100

Classic Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Classic Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000003743 N 2.60069 102.62360

Gan Teng Siew Realty Sdn Bhd Ulu Kanchong Palm Oil Mill PO1000006241 N 2.58263 101.99794

Ioi Corporation Berhad Gomali PO1000000094 Y 2.61044 102.67929

Ioi Corporation Berhad Pukin Palm Oil Mill PO1000000199 Y 2.71886 102.90797

Ioi Corporation Berhad Bukit Leelau Palm Oil Mill PO1000000120 Y 3.30000 103.13917

Ioi Corporation Berhad     Pamol Kluang Palm Oil Mill PO1000000109 Y 2.10944 103.39333

Lam Soon Cannery Private Limited Dara Lam Soon Palm Oil Mill PO1000007798 Y 3.18248 103.13432

Seri Ulu Langat Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Seri Langat Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000007612 N 2.85093 101.65019

Seri Ulu Langat Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Seri Ulu Langat Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000008195 N 2.85093 101.65019

Sri Senggora Kilang Kelapa Sawit Sdn. 

Bhd.
Sri Senggora Kilang Kelapa Sawit Sdn. Bhd. PO1000006199 N 3.60482 102.91826

Borneo Samudera Sdn Bhd Apas Balung Mill PO1000003726 N 4.37177 118.10149

Borneo Samudera Sdn Bhd Kunak Mill PO1000003727 N 4.75725 118.13976

Sandau Mill Sdn Bhd Sebrang Mill PO1000003733 N 4.98972 118.55510

Sandau Mill Sdn Bhd Sandau Palm Oil Mill PO1000003732 N 5.20433 118.13414

QL Plantation Sdn Bhd QL PALM OIL MILL 1 PO1000003876 N 4.47646 118.19808

Benta Wawasan Sdn Bhd Benta Wawasan Sdn Bhd PO1000008414 N 4.61407 117.60071

Yuwang Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Yuwang Palm Oil Mill PO1000003965 N 4.77676 117.93445

Aumkar Plantations Sdn Bhd Aumkar Oil Mill PO1000003845 N 4.74744 117.86882

Balung Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Balung Palm Oil Mill PO1000003717 N 4.37906 118.18612

101.34652

6 Prosper Group
Rompin Palm Oil Mill Crushing 

Plant 
N 3.07722 103.17472

7 Sime Darby Plantation Berhad Nuri KCP Y 2.92601

Tian Siang Holdings Sdn Bhd

Felcra Berhad

9 SHH Oil Mill Sdn Bhd SHH Oil Mill Sdn Bhd N 3.16332 101.32159

8
Syarikat Perpaduan Kilang 

Minyak Sdn Bhd 

Syarikat Perpaduan Kernel 

Crushing Plant 
N 3.13980 101.36565

101.37539

10
Sinn Hwat Heng Edible Oils Sdn 

Bhd

Sinn Hwat Heng Edible Oils Sdn 

Bhd
N 3.16331 101.32158

11 Sin Huat Hin Sdn Bhd
Sin Huat Hin Kernel Crushing 

Plant 
N 3.13298

118.25014

12
Tan Lai Kim (Holdings) Sdn. 

Bhd.
Sang Kee Edible Oils Sdn Bhd Y 3.00634 101.37634

13 SAWIT KINABALU SDN BHD KUNAK REFINERY Y 4.69153



United Malacca Berhad Meridian Palm Oil Mill PO1000003949 Y 6.45475 117.43118

Boustead Plantations Berhad Boustead Rimba Nilai Sdn Bhd PO1000003736 Y 6.25729 117.31320

Cepat Wawasan Group Berhad Prolific Yield Palm Oil Mill PO1000003742 Y 5.71748 117.82761

Lam Soon Dara Lam Soon Sdn Bhd PO1000007798 Y 3.15702 103.16363

Prosper Group Endau Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000003869 N 2.67994 103.50536

Felcra Berhad Felcra Berhad (Maran) PO1000003754 N 3.57092 102.68569

Felcra Berhad Felcra Jaya Putra Sdn Bhd PO1000007527 N 3.98294 102.22248

Kema Development Sdn Bhd Kema Development Sdn Bhd PO1000006194 N 3.72928 102.88877

Kilang Sawit C.P. Sdn Bhd Kilang Kelapa Sawit Charuk Putting PO1000006206 N 3.44009 102.48987

NCS Group Kilang Minyak Kelapa Sawit Lum Sdn Bhd PO1000007601 N 2.74357 102.93882

Vila Sutera Sdn Bhd Kilang Sawit Bukit Kapah PO1000003954 N 5.10942 102.89700

Kilang Sawit Lembing Sdn Bhd Kilang Sawit Lembing Sdn Bhd PO1000003820 N 3.89270 103.09959

Kilang Sawit Panji Alam Sdn Bhd Kilang Sawit Panji Alam Sdn Bhd PO1000003822 N 4.37444 103.34917

Kuantan Trading Oil Mill Sdn Bhd Kuantan Trading Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000003831 N 2.72953 102.94003

Ladang Rakyat Terengganu Sdn Bhd Ladang Rakyat Terengganu Sdn Bhd (KS Bukit Bandi) PO1000003833 N 4.14074 103.21899

Tradewinds Plantation Bhd Ladang Serasa Sdn Bhd PO1000003941 N 5.09950 102.17583

iKhasas Group Liquid Palm Miller Sdn Bhd UNAVALIABLE N 4.87182 101.80558

Mawar Mentari Sdn Bhd Mawar Mentari Sdn Bhd PO1000008196 N 2.86718 102.31613

Prosper Group Merchong Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000011183 N 2.80355 103.30624

Prosper Group Prosper Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000003872 N 2.89080 102.52201

Rakyat Ketengah Perwira Sdn Bhd Rakyat Ketengah Perwira Sdn Bhd PO1000003878 N 4.11915 103.20351

RISDA Risda Estates Sdn Bhd (KKS Durian Mas) PO1000006353 N 4.59509 103.20281

iKhasas Group Sri Jelutung Palm Oil Mill Sdn Bhd PO1000003899 N 3.35153 103.12782

Sri Senggora Sdn Bhd Sri Senggora Kilang Kelapa Sawit Sdn Bhd PO1000006199 N 3.60373 102.91767

United Malacca Bhd Syarikat Penanaman Bukit Senorang Sdn Bhd PO1000003950 N 3.09746 102.42668

Tian Siang Group Tian Siang Oil Mill (Pahang) Sdn Bhd PO1000008248 N 3.98650 101.79249

Tian Siang Group Tian Siang Oil Mill (Triang) Sdn Bhd PO1000006211 N 3.18175 102.45890

103.39164

14 SUNRISE CLARITY SDN. BHD.
SUNRISE CLARITY SDN. 

BHD.
N 5.89531 117.95853

15 Wilmar International Ltd
Wilmar Kuantan Edible Oils 

Sdn Bhd, Kuantan
Y 3.97565


